
NO.001

Outer joint

MODEL ENGINE CC AT/MT YEAR YEAR HDK No. R O.E. No. R HDK No. L O.E. No. L

HONDA

CIVIC Ⅶ Hatchback 2.0 Type-R

EP3 K20A2 2000 6MT 200109 200509 HO-098A 44305-S5T-E50 HO-098A 44306-S5T-E50

HR-V

- - - - - - HO-099 44305-T8C-T00 HO-100 44306-T8C-T00

MAZDA

MAZDA3

BM5FP P5-VPS 1500 6AT/F 201605 201903 MA-071 FTC9-25-50X MA-071 FTC9-25-60X

SUBARU

WRX

VAG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201402 202112 FU-039 28391-VA010 FU-039 28391-VA010

WRX-STI

VAG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201602 202112 FU-039 28391-VA010 FU-039 28391-VA010

LEVORG

VM4 4WD FB16 1600 CVT/F 201402 202010 FU-039 28391-VA010 FU-039 28391-VA010

VMG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201402 202010 FU-039 28391-VA010 FU-039 28391-VA010

TOYOTA

ALPHARD

AGH40W 2AR-FE 2500 CVT/F 202306 - TO-141 43410-V2010 TO-141 43420-V2010

AGH45W 4WD 2AR-FE 2500 CVT/F 202306 - TO-141 43410-V2020 TO-141 43420-V2010

VELLFIRE

TAHA40W T24A-FTS 2400 8AT/F 202306 - TO-141 43410-V2030 TO-141 43420-V2020

TAHA45W 4WD T24A-FTS 2400 8AT/F 202306 - TO-141 43410-V2040 TO-141 43420-V2020

COROLLA

MZEA17 M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202210 - TO-091 43410-12C60 TO-091 43420-12B90

COROLLA HYBRID

ZWE211 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201908 202210 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

ZWE214 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201908 202210 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

COROLLA TOURING

MZEA17W M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202210 - TO-091 43410-12C60 TO-091 43420-12B90

COROLLA TOURING HYBRID

ZWE211W 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201909 202210 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

ZWE214W 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201909 202210 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

COROLLA SPORT 

MZEA12H M20A-FKS 2000 CVT/F 202210 - TO-140 43410-12B60 TO-140 43420-12B00

COROLLA SPORT HYBRID

ZWE211H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201806 202005 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

ZWE213H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 202006 202210 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

AWE219H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 202210 - TO-140 43410-12B60 TO-140 43420-12B00

LEXUS UX

MZAA10 M20A-FKS 2000 CVT/F 201810 - TO-140 43410-76020 TO-140 43420-76020

YARIS

MXPA10 M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202002 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080

YARIS HYBRID

MXPH10 M15A-FXE 1500 CVT/F 202002 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080

MXPH15 4WD M15A-FXE 1500 CVT/F 202002 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080

AQUA

MXPK10 M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080

MXPK15 4WD M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080

MXPK11 M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080
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NO.001

MODEL ENGINE CC AT/MT YEAR YEAR HDK No. R O.E. No. R HDK No. L O.E. No. L

AQUA

MXPK16 4WD M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - TO-143 43410-K0090 TO-143 43420-K0080

PRIUS

ZVW50 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201608 201812 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

ZVW51 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201511 202212 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

ZVW55 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201511 202212 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

MXWH60 M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202212 - TO-140 43410-76020 TO-140 43420-76020

MXWH65 4WD M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202212 - TO-140 43410-76020 TO-140 43420-76020

ZVW30 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201112 201511 TO-140 43460-49407 - 43470-80360

ZVW30 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201112 201511 TO-140 43410-47031 - 43420-47031

ZVW30 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201112 201511 TO-140 43410-47030 - 43420-47030

PRIUS PHV

ZVW52 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201609 202212 TO-140 43410-47040 TO-140 43420-47040

PRIUS PHEV

MXWH61 M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202303 - TO-140 43410-76020 TO-140 43420-76020

Inner joint

HONDA

CIVIC TYPE-R EURO

FN2 K20A 2000 6MT/F 200911 201010 IN-HO-19 44305-SMT-G01 IN-HO-01 44306-SMT-G00

CIVIC Ⅶ Hatchback 2.0 Type-R

EP3 K20A2 2000 6MT 200109 200509 IN-HO-19 44305-S5T-E50 IN-HO-01 44306-S5T-E50

HR-V

- - - - - - IN-HO-40 44305-T8C-T00 IN-HO-41 44306-T8C-T00

MAZDA

MAZDA3

BM5FP P5-VPS 1500 6AT/F 201605 201903 IN-MA-15 FTC9-25-50X IN-MA-16 FTC9-25-60X

SUBARU

WRX

VAG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201402 202112 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010

WRX-STI

VAG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201602 202112 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010

LEVORG

VM4 4WD FB16 1600 CVT/F 201402 202010 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010

VMG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201402 202010 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010 IN-FU-03 28321-VA010

TOYOTA

ALPHARD

AGH40W 2AR-FE 2500 CVT/F 202306 - IN-TO-70 43410-V2010 IN-TO-14 43420-V2010

AGH45W 4WD 2AR-FE 2500 CVT/F 202306 - IN-TO-71 43410-V2020 IN-TO-14 43420-V2010

VELLFIRE

TAHA40W T24A-FTS 2400 8AT/F 202306 - IN-TO-72 43410-V2030 IN-TO-38 43420-V2020

TAHA45W 4WD T24A-FTS 2400 8AT/F 202306 - IN-TO-74 43410-V2040 IN-TO-38 43420-V2020

COROLLA

MZEA17 M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202210 - IN-TO-75 43410-12C60 IN-TO-75 43420-12B90

COROLLA HYBRID

ZWE211 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201908 202210 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

ZWE214 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201908 202210 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

COROLLA TOURING

MZEA17W M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202210 - IN-TO-75 43410-12C60 IN-TO-75 43420-12B90

COROLLA TOURING HYBRID

ZWE211W 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201909 202210 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

ZWE214W 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201909 202210 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040
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NO.001

MODEL ENGINE CC AT/MT YEAR YEAR HDK No. R O.E. No. R HDK No. L O.E. No. L

COROLLA SPORT 

MZEA12H M20A-FKS 2000 CVT/F 202210 - IN-TO-68 43410-12B60 IN-TO-69 43420-12B00

COROLLA SPORT HYBRID

ZWE211H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201806 202005 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

ZWE213H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 202006 202210 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

AWE219H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 202210 - IN-TO-68 43410-12B60 IN-TO-69 43420-12B00

LEXUS UX

MZAA10 M20A-FKS 2000 CVT/F 201810 IN-TO-77 43410-76020 IN-TO-69 43420-76020

YARIS

MXPA10 M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202002 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

YARIS HYBRID

MXPH10 M15A-FXE 1500 CVT/F 202002 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

MXPH15 4WD M15A-FXE 1500 CVT/F 202002 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

AQUA

MXPK10 M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

MXPK15 4WD M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

MXPK11 M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

MXPK16 4WD M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - IN-TO-78 43410-K0090 IN-TO-78 43420-K0080

PRIUS

ZVW50 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201608 201812 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

ZVW51 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201511 202212 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

ZVW55 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201511 202212 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

MXWH60 M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202212 - IN-TO-77 43410-76020 IN-TO-69 43420-76020

MXWH65 4WD M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202212 - IN-TO-77 43410-76020 IN-TO-69 43420-76020

PRIUS PHV

ZVW52 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201609 202212 IN-TO-68 43410-47040 IN-TO-76 43420-47040

PRIUS PHEV

MXWH61 M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202303 - IN-TO-77 43410-76020 IN-TO-69 43420-76020

Drive shaft

HONDA

CIVIC TYPE-R EURO

FN2 K20A 2000 6MT/F 200911 201010 DS-HO-111 44305-SMT-G01 DS-HO-112 44306-SMT-G00

CIVIC Ⅶ Hatchback 2.0 Type-R

EP3 K20A2 2000 6MT 200109 200509 DS-HO-109A 44305-S5T-E50 DS-HO-110A 44306-S5T-E50

HR-V

- - - - - - DS-HO-113 44305-T8C-T00 DS-HO-114 44306-T8C-T00

MAZDA

MAZDA3

BM5FP P5-VPS 1500 6AT/F 201605 201903 DS-MA-11 FTC9-25-50X DS-MA-12 FTC9-25-60X

SUBARU

WRX

VAG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201402 202112 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010

WRX-STI

VAG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201602 202112 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010

LEVORG

VM4 4WD FB16 1600 CVT/F 201402 202010 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010

VMG 4WD FA20 2000 CVT/F 201402 202010 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010 DS-FU-21 28321-VA010

TOYOTA

ALPHARD

AGH40W 2AR-FE 2500 CVT/F 202306 - DS-TO-128 43410-V2010 DS-TO-129 43420-V2010

AGH45W 4WD 2AR-FE 2500 CVT/F 202306 - DS-TO-62 43410-V2020 DS-TO-129 43420-V2010
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NO.001

MODEL ENGINE CC AT/MT YEAR YEAR HDK No. R O.E. No. R HDK No. L O.E. No. L

VELLFIRE

TAHA40W T24A-FTS 2400 8AT/F 202306 - DS-TO-130 43410-V2030 DS-TO-75 43420-V2020

TAHA45W 4WD T24A-FTS 2400 8AT/F 202306 - DS-TO-131 43410-V2040 DS-TO-75 43420-V2020

COROLLA

MZEA17 M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202210 - DS-TO-132 43410-12C60 DS-TO-133 43420-12B90

COROLLA HYBRID

ZWE211 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201908 202210 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

ZWE214 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201908 202210 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

COROLLA TOURING

MZEA17W M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202210 - DS-TO-132 43410-12C60 DS-TO-133 43420-12B90

COROLLA TOURING HYBRID

ZWE211W 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201909 202210 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

ZWE214W 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201909 202210 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

COROLLA SPORT 

MZEA12H M20A-FKS 2000 CVT/F 202210 - DS-TO-118 43410-12B60 DS-TO-119 43420-12B00

COROLLA SPORT HYBRID

ZWE211H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 201806 202005 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

ZWE213H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 202006 202210 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

AWE219H 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/F 202210 - DS-TO-118 43410-12B60 DS-TO-119 43420-12B00

LEXUS UX

MZAA10 M20A-FKS 2000 CVT/F 201810 DS-TO-126 43410-76020 DS-TO-127 43420-76020

YARIS

MXPA10 M15A-FKS 1500 CVT/F 202002 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

YARIS HYBRID

MXPH10 M15A-FXE 1500 CVT/F 202002 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

MXPH15 4WD M15A-FXE 1500 CVT/F 202002 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

AQUA

MXPK10 M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

MXPK15 4WD M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

MXPK11 M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

MXPK16 4WD M15A 1500 CVT/I 202106 - DS-TO-136 43410-K0090 DS-TO-137 43420-K0080

PRIUS

ZVW50 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201608 201812 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

ZVW51 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201511 202212 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

ZVW55 4WD 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201511 202212 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

MXWH60 M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202212 - DS-TO-126 43410-76020 DS-TO-127 43420-76020

MXWH65 4WD M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202212 - DS-TO-126 43410-76020 DS-TO-127 43420-76020

PRIUS PHV

ZVW52 2ZR-FXE 1800 CVT/I 201609 202212 DS-TO-124 43410-47040 DS-TO-125 43420-47040

PRIUS PHEV

MXWH61 M20A-FXS 2000 CVT/F 202303 - DS-TO-126 43410-76020 DS-TO-127 43420-76020

Product number change

Outer joint

NISSAN

NAVARA

D40 - - - 2005 - NI-133⇒NI-092 39100-EB300 NI-133⇒NI-092 39100-EB300

HYUNDAI

SOLARIS

H520 G4FG 1400 - 2020.2 - HY-062⇒HY-060 49501-H5000 HY-062⇒HY-060 49501-H5000
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NO.001

SPECIFICATIONS
HDK No. A B C

HONDA

IN-HO-40 24 40 27

IN-HO-41 30 35 25

HO-098A 32 64 28

HO-099 25 68 30

HO-100 30 63 30

MAZDA

IN-MA-15 23 35 26

IN-MA-16 23 35 26

MA-071 23 59 28

SUBARU

FU-039 32 56 27

TOYOTA

IN-TO-70 26 40 24

IN-TO-71 26 35.5 24

IN-TO-72 27 40 24

IN-TO-74 27 35.5 24

IN-TO-75 25 35 20

IN-TO-76 25 50 24

IN-TO-77 25 40 24

IN-TO-78 23 35 20

TO-141 26 61.2 30

TO-143 23 55.6 26
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